
p^

p^

$t

!c

Pp

^gv

^f

J!n

^g

Mm

Kt

KJ

Kmd
^f

^gv

^gv

^f

$t

^g

^f

Mm

^gv

^gv

^f

^g

Mm

Js

$Ma

^g

Qal

$Ma

^g

8,000

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

0

-1,000

-2,000

8,000

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

0

-1,000

-2,000

C C'

No Vertical Exaggeration

Beaver
Rim

Feet

SOUTH

Ele
va

tio
n i

n F
ee

t (a
bo

ve
 M

SL
)

Ele
va

tio
n i

n F
ee

t (a
bo

ve
 M

SL
)

NORTH TO SOUTH CROSS SECTION C-C'

NORTH SOUTH

Qal

Jgs

Scale 1:24,000

p^

!c

Pp

!c
$t

Pp

^gv

$t

^gv

J!n

Js J!n

$t

Mm

Jgs

^gv

KJ

Pp

Mm

Jgs

^f

Mm

^f

^g
$Ma

^g

$Ma

^f

$Ma

^g

Qal

JsKt

Federal 1-9
49-013-20606

-1,000

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

-1,000

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

B B'

No Vertical Exaggeration

Feet

SOUTHWEST

SOUTHWEST TO NORTHEAST CROSS SECTION B-B'

Ele
va

tio
n i

n F
ee

t (a
bo

ve
 M

SL
)

Ele
va

tio
n i

n F
ee

t (a
bo

ve
 M

SL
)

Bluff
Canyon

NORTHEASTNORTHEAST

Qal

Scale 1:24,000

DESCRIPTION OF MAP UNITS 
 
Quaternary 
Qal Alluvium— Deposits rework ed via fluvial mechanisms during Quaternary time 
Tertiary 
Twr White River Formation— Alternating succession of light-gray crossbedded conglomerates and massive 

white mudstones  
Twdr Wind River Formation— Deep-red paleosols and mudstones that commonly fill paleo-valleys 
Cretaceous 
Kf Frontier Formation— L ight-brown fine-grained sandstones interbedded with thick  successions of shale 

and mudstone 
Km Mowry Shale— Highly fissile, platy shale, that ranges in color from black  to light gray; typically displays a 

banded vegetation pattern in outcrop 
Kmd Muddy Sandstone— Quartz arenite to locally a sublitharenite; generally forms resistant ridges or dip slopes 

in the study area; thick ness approximately 25 to 50 ft (8 to 15 m) 
Kt Thermopolis Shale— Valley former throughout the study area composed of organic rich black  shales 
Lower Cretaceous and Upper Jurassic 
KJ Cloverly/Morrison Formations 
  Cloverly Formation— Reddish to purple mudstones  
  Morrison Formation— Fine- to medium-grained, highly crossbedded sandstone 
Jurassic 
Js Sundance Formation— Consists of a basal reddish siltstone which transitions upward into glauconitic, 

olive-green mudstones; the uppermost Sundance contains fossiliferous limestones and green 
mudstones 

Jgs Gypsum Spring Formation— Interbedded red siltstone and alabaster gypsum capped by a thin carbonate 
succession 

Lower Jurassic and Upper Triassic 
JTRn Nugget Sandstone— U pper part is highly crossbedded, white quartz arenite; middle is weak ly cemented 

and friable sandstone valley former; lower is thinly bedded, reddish-brown sandstone with abundant 
mud crack s and ripple mark s 

Triassic 
TRc Chugwater Group— Consists of Popo Agie, Crow Mountain, Alcova L imestone, and Red Peak members 

Popo Agie and Crow Mountain— hematite stained, fine-grained sandstones with interbedded 
purplish-red claystones 

Alcova Limestone— thin, 10 ft (3 m) thick mark er bed characterized by algal laminations and irregular 
bedding surfaces 

 Red Peak— thick , massive beds of red sandstone separated by thinly bedded red siltstones and 
mudstones 

Permian 
Pp Phosphoria Formation— Interbedded grayish-blue carbonates, calcareous white mudrock, and grayish-

blue massive chert layers; forms characteristic, long, grassy dipslopes 
Pennsylvanian 
IPt Tensleep Sandstone— T hick , porous, fine- to medium-grained white sandstone that weathers to a dark 

grayish black ; approximately 500 ft (150 m) thick . U nit contains large-scale crossbeds with thin ripple-
mark ed interbeds 

Lower Pennsylvanian and Upper Mississippian  
IPMa Amsden Formation— T his valley former is comprised of a basal red sandstone overlain by a purplish-red, 

massive crystalline limestone 
Mississippian 
Mm Madison Limestone— T hick ly bedded carbonate succession with locally abundant zones of continuous and 

discontinuous layer parallel chert replacement 
Cambrian 
Cg Gallatin Limestone— T an-colored carbonate cliff-former characterized by discontinuous beds of 

intraformation, edgewise conglomerates that consist of elongate, fine-grained rip-up clasts 
Cgv Gros Ventre Formation— Interbedded siltstone, mudstone, and sandstone that ranges in color from dark 

gray to light brown. T he Gros Ventre Formation forms long, grassy slopes 
Cf Flathead Sandstone— Deep-red arkosic sandstone; typically coarsest at the base and generally fines 

upward with local development of low-angle crossbedding 
Archean 
pC Precambrian basement— Archean granitic gneiss; exposed basement is highly fractured in outcrop 
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DISCLAIMERS 
U sers of this map are cautioned against using the data at scales different from those at which the map was compiled. 
U sing these data at a larger scale will not provide greater accuracy and is a misuse of the data. 
T he Wyoming State Geological Survey (WSGS) and the State of Wyoming mak e no representation or warranty, 
expressed or implied, regarding the use, accuracy, or completeness of the data presented herein, or of a map printed 
from these data. T he act of distribution shall not constitute such a warranty. T he WSGS does not guarantee the digital 
data or any map printed from the data to be free of errors or inaccuracies. 
T he WSGS and the State of Wyoming disclaim any responsibility or liability for interpretations made from these 
digital data or from any map printed from these digital data, and for any decisions based on the digital data or printed 
maps. T he WSGS and the State of Wyoming retain and do not waive sovereign immunity. 
T he use of or reference to trademark s, trade names, or other product or company names in this publication is for 
descriptive or informational purposes only, or is pursuant to licensing agreements between the WSGS or State of 
Wyoming and software or hardware developers/vendors, and does not imply endorsement of those products by the 
WSGS or the State of Wyoming. 

NOTICE FOR OPEN FILE REPORTS PUBLISHED BY THE WSGS  
T his WSGS Open File Report has not been technically reviewed or edited for conformity with WSGS standards or 
Federal Geographic Data Committee digital cartographic standards. Open File Reports are preliminary and usually 
require additional fieldwork and/or compilation and analysis; they are meant to be a first release of information for 
public comment and review. T he WSGS welcomes any comments, suggestions, and contributions from users of the 
information. 

NOTICE TO USERS OF INFORMATION FROM THE  
WYOMING STATE GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

T he WSGS encourages the fair use of its material. We request that credit be expressly given to the “Wyoming State 
Geological Survey” when citing information from this publication. Please contact the WSGS at 307-766-2286, ext. 
224, or by email at wsgs.sales@wyo.gov if you have questions about citing materials, preparing ack now ledgments, or 
extensive use of this material. We appreciate your cooperation. 
Individuals with disabilities who require an alternative form of this publication should contact the WSGS. For the T T Y  
relay operator call 800-877-9975. 
For more information about the WSGS or to order publications and maps, go to www.wsgs.wyo.gov, call 307-766-
2286, ext. 224, or email wsgs.sales@wyo.gov. 
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  MAP SYMBOLS 
  Certain—Location certain <25 m (<82 ft) 

Definitions: Approximate—Estimated location 25–100 m (82-330 ft) 
 Infer red—Estimated location >100 m (>330 ft) 
Formation contact— Continuous where certain; long dash where approximately located 
Normal fault— Continuous where certain; ball and bar on downthrown block   
Thrust fault— Continuous where certain; long dash where approximately located; dotted where 
concealed; sawteeth on upper (tectonically higher) plate  

Reverse fault— Continuous where certain; long dash where approximately located; dotted where 
concealed; rectangles on upthrown block  

Anticline— T race of axial plane and direction of plunge; continuous where certain; long dash where 
approximately located 

Syncline— T race of axial plane; long dash where approximately located 
Line of cross section 
Strike and dip of inclined bedding 
Strike and dip of overturned bedding 
Vertical bedding showing strike 
Horizontal bedding 
Well with name and API number 
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